1. At any point in your lifetime, do you expect to receive an inheritance from your parents, whether it be monetary or in some other form?

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD Inheritance
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids No Don't
Know/Not
Sure
Base: All Respondents 1025 126 102 98 366 244 89 315 158 223 191 214 811 372 457 196
Weighted 1025 137 109 67 393 246 73 379 159 208 136 223 802 359 462 204
Yes 359 44 40 25 148 78 24 103 65 78 66 97 262 359 - -
35% 32% 37% 38% 38% 32% 32% 27% 41% 37% 48% 44% 33% 100% - -
* * * * G G G L NO
No 462 67 49 27 178 111 31 187 67 99 51 76 386 - 462 -
45% 49% 45% 40% 45% 45% 42% 49% 42% 48% 38% 34% 48% - 100% -
* * * * J K MO
Don't Know/Not Sure 204 26 20 15 67 57 19 90 28 31 19 50 154 - - 204
20% 19% 18% 23% 17% 23% 26% 24% 17% 15% 14% 22% 19% - - 100%
* * * * ” MN

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/,K/L,M/N/C
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*!
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/,K/L,M/N/C
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*!
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2. To maintain or improve your parents' lifestyle, how willing would you be to give up half of your inheritance?

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD Inheritance
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids No Don't
Know/Not
Sure
Base: Expect To Receive An Inheritance From 372 45 35 39 139 84 30 86 65 91 89 88 284 372 - -
The Parents
Weighted 359 44 40 25 148 78 24 103 65 78 66 97 262 359 - -
Very willing 271 31 33 21 112 54 19 71 53 63 55 73 197 271 - -
75% 71% 81% 85% 76% 69% 80% 69% 82% 82% 84% 75% 75% 75% - -
* %k * % * %k * * * % * * * * *
Somewhat willing 67 10 4 3 25 21 5 23 9 11 6 23 45 67 - -
19% 23% 9% 12% 17% 26% 20% 22% 15% 14% 10% 23% 17% 19% - -
* %k * %k * %k * * * %k * * * * *
Not very willing 11 2 3 * 5 1 - 2 1 3 3 1 11 11 - -
3% 4% 7% 2% 3% 2% - 2% 2% 4% 4% 1% 4% 3% - -
* % * %k * % * * * %k * * * * *
Not at all willing 10 1 1 * 5 3 - 7 1 1 2 1 9 10 - -
3% 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% - 6% 1% 1% 3% 1% 4% 3% - -
* %k * % * %k * * * %k * * * * *
Top2Box (Very/ Somewhat willing) 338 42 36 24 138 74 24 94 63 74 61 96 242 338 - -
94% 94% 90% 97% 93% 95% 100% 91% 97% 95% 93% 99% 92% 94% - -
* % * %k * %k * * * % * * * * *
Low2Box (Not very/ Not at all willing) 21 3 4 1 10 4 - 9 2 4 4 1 20 21 - -
6% 6% 10% 3% 7% 5% - 9% 3% 5% 7% 1% 8% 6% - -
* %k * %k * % * * * % * * * * *

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*!
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/LLM/N/Q
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*!
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